# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leon Xu	08/31/2007
Alexander J. Pallenberg	08/31/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Light Sciences Oncology, Inc.	
Street Address:	34931 Southeast Douglas Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Snoqualmie	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98065	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772024

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone: Email: jasona@seedip.com

William T. Christiansen, Ph.D. Correspondent Name:

701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 600057.479

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

500373116

source=600057\_479\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019941 FRAME: 0750** 

source=600057\_479\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019941 FRAME: 0751

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leon Xu and Alexander J. Pallenberg (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1451 Huckleberry Circle, Issaquah, Washington 98029 and 20024 330<sup>th</sup> Avenue Northeast, Duvall, Washington 98019, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING A PHOTOACTIVE AGENT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 29, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/772,024; This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/817,769, filed on June 30, 2006

WHEREAS, Light Sciences Oncology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 34931 Southeast Douglas Street, Suite 250, Snoqualmie, Washington 98065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 019941 FRAME: 0752

Application No. 11/772,024

8-31-07	
Date	Leon Xu
State of Washing from ) County of Krney	SS.
I4:6-41-4 I l 1	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Leon Xu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LORIANIA LORIANIA	Dated	8-31-07
TIS TOWNOO	Signature of Notary Public	hydra 1
THE COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Printed Name	LOCI ATTICH
NASHINGTON	My appointme	ent expires 3 · 29 · 08
P-31-07		ahr Pallen
Date		Alexander J. Pallenberg
State of Washingto County of King	) )	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander J. Pallenberg is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LORI A 7/Link	Dated
Olivinasion Chinasion	Signature of Notary Public
STATION	Printed Name LORG ATTIELT
WASHING LEE	My appointment expires 3.29.08
1015082 1 DOC	

1015082\_1.DOC (600057.479)

**RECORDED: 10/10/2007** 

2